ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies)
 - a) Shail Bains
 - b) Abhishek Ranjan
 - c) Anmol Mathur
 - d) Venky Ramachandran

Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 a) Name: Calvoto Design

- Name:Calypto Design Systems, Inc.Address:2933 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 202Santa Clara, California 95054
- 3. Nature of conveyance

| X X | Assignment | Merger |
|--------|--------------------|-------------------|
| | Security Agreement | Change of Name |
| | Other | License Agreement |

Execution Date: 02/07/2007; 02/07/2007; 02/09/2007; 02/09/2007

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): **11/682,243** The title of the (new) application is:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR WORD-LEVEL OPERATOR-TO-CELL MAPPING

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
 - Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.CLYPP005)
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: Žilka stration No. 41,429

Attorney Docket No. CLYPP005

PATENT

PAGE 2/57R0/0034T #800/0067:44:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2730140 * ORIE:4800714060 *809R400 F(R04:5/01E20 0165

NO. 5563 P. 4 T₀:99714660

. ₽.7⁄8

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented cortain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR WORD-LEVEL OPERATOR-TO-CELL MAPPING

(Atty, Docket No.: CLYPP005) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Calvpto Design Systems, Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>2933 Bunker Hill Lane</u>, Suite <u>202</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u>, (hereinafter reforred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) Signature: Typed Name:

Signature:

Typed Name:

2)

Shail Bains

Abhishek Ranjan

Date: 0.7<u>-162-8/2.607</u>-

Date: $\underline{T}^{\#} \overline{f_{c}} b^{*} 2 \infty \overline{T}$

Attoy Docket No. CLYPP005
PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 3/5/2007 7:44:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/14 * DNIS:2730140 * GRIE4699734060 * BURADOIF(ROASVIE20 0166

3) Signature; Typed Name:

Annol Mathur

4)

•

;

 $\frac{r_{column}}{Date:} = \frac{2/9/2007}{2/9/2007}$ Signature: Venky Ramachandran

,